SSPP66666699
11..55MMHHZZ,,  660000mmAA  SSYYNNCCHHRROONNOOUUSS  SSTTEEPP  DDOOWWNN  CCOONNVVEERRTTEERR
Rev G – 12/02/2008 SP6669 1.5MHz 0.6A Sync. Step Down Converter © 2008 Exar Corporation
 1/10
FEATURES
 Up to 600mA Output Current
 Up to 95% Efficiency
 1.5MHz Constant Frequency Operation

SOT23-5L
Unit: mm
ORDERING INFORMATION
Rev G – 12/02/2008 SP6669 1.5MHz 0.6A Sync. Step Down Converter © 2008 Exar Corporation
 10/10
Adjustable Output Voltage Version
Part Number
Voltage
Option
Operating
Temperature Range
Package Marking
Packing
Quantity
SP6669AEK-L/TRR3 Adjustable -40ºC to +85ºC SOT23-5 QBWW 3,000/T&R
“WW” = Work Week
Fixed Output Voltage Version
Part Number
Voltage
Option
Operating
Temperature Range
Package Marking
Packing
Quantity
SP6669BEK-L/TRR3 1.2V -40ºC to +85ºC SOT23-5 RBWW 3,000/T&R
SP6669CEK-L/TRR3 1.5V -40ºC to +85ºC SOT23-5 SBWW 3,000/T&R
SP6669DEK-L/TRR3 1.8V -40ºC to +85ºC SOT23-5 TBWW 3,000/T&R
“WW” = Work Week
Note that the SP6669 series is packaged in Tape and Reel with a reverse part orientation as
per the following diagram
Notice